Failure to comply to this condition shall render this ordinance null and void and of

no future effect.

SECTION 2. That, as consideration for amending Ordinance No. 32404, 739 Fort Worth

Avenue, LLC agrees to pay monetary consideration in the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($7,800.00) DOLLARS to the City of Dallas, and, by its

tender thereof, accepts the terms and conditions of this ordinance.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to deposit the sum paid by

GRANTEE pursuant to Section 2 above in the General Fund, Fund 0001, Department